COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & PLANNING REGISTER	G AND REGISTER REFERENCE TA 879
I. LOCATION	Cookstown Ind. Est., Belgard	Road, Tallaght, S.
2. PROPOSAL	Factory building with office	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Re 0P 9th May 1980 2.	Date Further Particulars equested (b) Received 1. 2.
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Arthur W. West, Address 25, Cambridge Road,	
5. APPLICANT	Name P. C. Henderson (Irel Address Cookstown Ind Est., I	land) Ltd., Belgard Road, Tallaght.
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/1409/80 Date 8th July 1980	Notified 8th July 1980 Effect To grant permission,
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD. 496.80. Date 22.8.80.	Notified 22.8.80. Effect Permission Granted.
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
12. PURCHASE . NOTICE		
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMEN	-	
14.		
15.		
16. 		
Prepared by		Regi
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet Co. Accts. Receipt No	

	TY COUNCIL
Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)	PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2 IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.
Notification of Grant of C Local Government (Planning and Deven	utline Permission
То:	
P.C. Venderson XInters	Decision Order Number and Date PA/1409/80, 8/7/80.
P.C. Menderson Limited,	Register Reference No. 74 #79
	Planning Control No
Balgard.Road, Tallaght, Co. Dublin	Application Received on 9/5/80
Applicant: P.C. Menderson (Ireland). Limit	
The second	wa Industrial Estate, Belgard Road,
Outline Permission for the development described below has been grants proposed. factory building with office at Cooksto Tallaght, Co. Dublin,	Wh Industrial Estate, Belgard Road.
The second	wa Industrial Estate, Belgard Road,
Tallaght, Co. Dublin,	wh Industrial Estate, Belgard Read,



IMPORTANT: The Outline Permission is subject to further APPROVAL being obtained in accordance with the provisions contained in the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976 prior to the commencement of development.



6. That the requirements of the Chief Fire Officer be ascertained and strictly adhered to in the development.

6. In the interest of safety and avoidance of fire basard.

23

for Principal Officer.

2 2 AUG 1980

,

4

~

.

,

· ,

Mr. D. McCarthy, Lynwood House, Ballinteer Road, Dublin 14.

Re/ Proposed revised house types at Green Acres, Firhouse Road, Templeogue, for Killeshandra Developments.

Dear Sir,

I refer to your submission received here on the 9th May, 1980, being an application for permission under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, in connection with the above. In this regard it will be necessary that a further notice be published in at leastw one of the following newspapers, viz: - Irish Independent, Irish Times, Irish Press, Evening Herald, Evening Press, and evidence of this to be submitted to the Planning Authority.

The public notice to be in the following terms:-

No. TA.878.

"Co. Dublin. Permission sought for revised house type and revisions to layout providing for 28 do. dwellinghouses at Green Acres, Firhouse Road, Templeogue - Killeshandra Developments."

Yours faithfully,

7th July, 1980.

for Principal Officer.